

2011

Alonzo Cahoon v. Hinckley Town Appeal Authority, and Hinckley Town : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Kaela Jackson; Waddingham and Associates; Attorneys for Appellees.

Randall L. Jeffs; Jeffs and Jeffs; Attorneys for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *Cahoon v. Hinckley Town Appeal Authority*, No. 20110043 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2011).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/2729

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|--|----|
| Table of Contents | i |
| Table of Authorities | ii |
| Jurisdiction | 1 |
| Issues Presented and Standards of Review | 1 |
| Statutes and Ordinances of Central Importance to the Appeal | 2 |
| Statement of the Case | 3 |
| Statement of the Facts | 4 |
| Summary of Arguments | 9 |
| Argument | 10 |
| I. The Appeal Authority’s decision to deny Appellant’s building permit is consistent with a correct reading of the plain language of the ordinance, is congruous with the commonly accepted meaning of front yard set back, and promotes the purpose and intent of the ordinance | 10 |
| II. The trial court’s affirmation of the Appeal Authority’s decision was based on both the plain language and purpose of the set back ordinance | 17 |
| III. The vested rights doctrine does not apply where Appellant’s proposed fence was in violation of both the fence and set back ordinances in existence at the time he applied for the building permit | 19 |
| Conclusion | 20 |
| Addendum | 23 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATE CASES

Carrier v. Salt Lake County, 2004 UT 98, 104 P.3d 1208 1, 2, 11, 13

Cowling v. Bd. of Oil, Gas & Mining, 830 P.2d 220 (Utah 1991) 11

M&S Cox Investments LLC. v. Provo City, 2007 UT App 315, 169 P.3d 789
..... 1, 2, 11, 13, 14, 16

Rogers v. West Valley City, 2006 UT App 302, 142 P.3d 554 14

State v. Souza, 846 P.2d 1313 (Utah App. 1993) 14

Western Land Equities v. City of Logan, 617 P.2d 388 (Utah 1980) 19

STATE STATUTES

UTAH CODE ANN. § 10-9a-703 11

UTAH CODE ANN. § 10-9a-707(3) 11

UTAH CODE ANN. § 10-9a-801(3)(a)(i-ii) 11

UTAH CODE ANN. § 10-9a-509 19

UTAH CODE ANN. § 78A-4-103(2)(j) 1

ORDINANCES

Hinckley Town Code 10-4-8(A) 9, 12

Hinckley Town Code 10-4-13(G) 6, 9, 12, 13, 15
